504796110 02/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4842842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, SA DE PANAMA	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP., S. DE R.L.		
Street Address:	BALBOA PLAZA BUILDING, SUITE 517, BALBOA AVENUE		
Internal Address:	nternal Address: C/O VANESSA BARSALLO DE JACOME, JACOME & JACOME		
City:	PANAMA CITY		
State/Country:	PANAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14991718	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.381.3300

Email: dolder@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: ELLEN M. BIERMAN Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4800**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTKO-1-3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN M. BIERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen M. Bierman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTKO-5-0001XConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=PTKO-5-0001XConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif source=PTKO-5-0001XConfirmatoryAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045054 FRAME: 0257

504796110

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commercial Finance Corp., S. de R.L. (hereinafter referred to as OWNER), a Panamanian

corporation, having a principal address at c/o Vanessa Barsallo De Jacome, Jacome & Jacome, Balboa Plaza

Building, Suite 517, Balboa Avenue, Panama City, Republic of Panama, is the current owner of the Patents and

Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as INVENTIONS) listed in the attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, an assignment for each of the INVENTIONS was executed and recorded in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office with an incorrect spelling of OWNER's name as Commercial Finance

Corporation, SA de Panama (hereinafter MISSPELLED ENTITY);

AND, WHEREAS the OWNER is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to any

letters patent that may be, or have been, granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries, and/or has already acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS through

other means;

AND, WHEREAS, the OWNER wishes to provide, via this Confirmatory Assignment, a complete and

formal transfer of all rights originating with said INVENTIONS in a form suitable for recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said OWNER the entire right,

title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, and any and all letters patent which may be or have been granted

for said INVENTIONS in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of MISSPELLED ENTITY and to claim priority rights

deriving from said INVENTIONS to which said foreign INVENTIONS are entitled by virtue of international

convention, treaty or otherwise, said INVENTIONS and all letters patent on said INVENTIONS to be held and

enjoyed by OWNER and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by MISSPELLED ENTITY had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the OWNER and its duly

authorized officers and agents as its agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute, verify and

file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Confirmatory

Assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by MISSPELLED ENTITY.

LOWE GRAHAM JONES***

701 Fish Access, Sairc 4800 Scarle, **PATENT** 3301

REEL: 045054 FRAME: 0258

MISSPELLED ENTITY hereby waives and quitclaims to the OWNER any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which MISSPELLED ENTITY now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the OWNER.

If any provision of this Confirmatory Assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this Confirmatory Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at		(city),	(country)
on7/11/2016	(date).		
		Mauricio Lloreda, for—958880611BEDNAS Commercial Finance Corporation, SA de Panama (MISSPELLED ENTITY)	
EXECUTED at _Bogota		(city), Colombia	_ (country)
on 7/11/2016	(date).		
		Mauricio Lloreda, for—988880811BEDSAS Commercial Finance Corp., S. de R.L.	

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
61/757,633	January 28, 2013			SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SECURING AND MONITORING CARGO CONTAINERS
61/757,631	January 28, 2013			SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SECURING AND MONITORING CARGO CONTAINERS
61/784,882	March 14, 2013			SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SECURING CARGO
61/784,905	March 14, 2013			SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SECURING CARGO
62/251,577	November 5, 2015			DEVICE TO MONITOR AND ENSURE MOBILE ASSETS THAT HAVE A LOCKING CARGO AREA DOUBLE DOOR OR THE LIKE
62/251,581	November 5, 2015			DEVICE TO MONITOR AND ENSURE MOBILE ASSETS THAT HAVE A LOCKING CARGO AREA DOUBLE DOOR OR THE LIKE
62/251,584	November 5, 2015			DEVICE TO MONITOR AND ENSURE MOBILE ASSETS THAT HAVE A LOCKING CARGO AREA DOUBLE DOOR OR THE LIKE
14/166,696	January 28, 2014	9,260,896	February 16, 2016	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR SECURING CARGO

LOWE GRAHAM JONES***

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Scande, PATENT 3301 REEL: 045054 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 02/27/2018